

Date: August 08, 2026

To
The General Manager
Capital Market (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Address: Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Newspaper Advertisement for Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication dated August 08, 2026, with respect to Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026, approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on August 06, 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial express
2. Mumbai Prathakal

Please take the same on record

For Total Transport Systems Limited

Bhavik Trivedi
Company secretary & Compliance officer
Membership No.: A49807
Address: 7th Floor, T-Square, Opp. Chandivali
Petrol Pump Sakinaka, Andheri (East),
Mumbai-400072, Maharashtra, India

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

7th floor, T Square, Opp Chandivali Petrol Pump, Sakinaka,
Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400 072. Maharashtra India.

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
(CIN: L74899HR1992PLC140546)
Registered Office: Lemon Tree Corporate Park, Urban Complex, Ullahawas, Sector 60, Gurugram, Haryana-122011 | Tel: +91 124 714 2310
Corporate Office: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi-110037
Email: sectdeptt@lemontreehotels.com | Website: www.lemontreehotels.com



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 07, 2026.

The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



By order of the Board
for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**
Sd/-
Patanjali Govind Keswani
(Chairman & Executive Director)
DIN: 00002974

NEOGROWTH
Lending simplified. Growth amplified.
NEOGROWTH CREDIT PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No-U51504MH1993PTC251544
Regd Office: Times Square, Tower E, 9th Floor, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(₹ In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	131.56	165.52	589.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	(4.68)	(26.64)	(96.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	(3.52)	(19.98)	(72.34)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.40)	(19.57)	(65.59)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	75.37	75.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(150.60)	(97.16)	(147.30)
8	Securities Premium	664.58	664.58	664.58
9	Net worth ¹	607.35	660.79	610.65
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,574.66	1,994.02	1,696.39
11	Debt Equity Ratio ²	2.59	3.02	2.78
12	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)			
	- Basic (not annualised)	(0.38)	(2.14)	(7.75)
	- Diluted (not annualised)	(0.38)	(2.14)	(7.75)

¹Net worth is derived as Equity presented by Company, minus other comprehensive income..
²Debt-equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth
Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in). For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on website of the Stock Exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 05, 2026 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2026.
- The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments'. The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous year's / periods' figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current year's / periods' presentation.
- All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on June 30, 2026 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum / Security documents.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Kumar Nayyar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06804277

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 06, 2026

Adfactors 244/26

**GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED**
CIN: L24231UP2000PLC034918
Regd. Off : 9th K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)
Corporate Off.: G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel: 011-49999200, Fax: 011-49999202
Website: www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail: cs@gulshanindia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	63,987.22	55,081.84	59,323.22	2,31,242.18
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,338.90	4,555.22	1,989.90	14,560.41
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,338.90	4,555.22	1,989.90	14,536.93
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	5,350.52	3,754.03	1,317.42	10,714.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	5,388.46	3,735.63	1,364.13	10,707.86
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71
7.	Other Equity				71,233.87
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of ₹1/- each)				
	Basic	8.58	6.02	2.11	17.18
	Diluted	8.58	6.02	2.11	17.18

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on August 06, 2026. These results have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and they have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current figure.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results of Gulshan Polyols Limited for the above mentioned period are available on our website, www.gulshanindia.com and on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- Based on the recommendation of the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee, the Company has granted 59,453 Options under GPL Employees Stock Option Scheme - 2018 to selective employees, which will be due for vesting during the period from June 01, 2029 to June 30, 2029 at the exercise rate of ₹ 223.00 per share (based on the Average Buying cost of the Company from the BSE/NSE market).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gulshan Polyols Limited
Sd/-
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00062221



Date : August 06, 2026
Place : Delhi

**GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED**
Regd. Office: 428/2,Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara,Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN.: L24100CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Web.: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2026
(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1098.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	280.23	216.41	801.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5630.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05
	(b) Diluted	3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58

The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results is as below: (Rs In Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total Income From Operations	1519.76	1461.93	1158.29	4905.45
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	271.37	386.87	270.31	1160.05
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.99	200.50	919.43

Notes:

- The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawaripowerispat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2026-27 and also you can view results by QR code

Place: Raipur
Date: 07.08.2026

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- **Abhishek Agrawal**
Whole Time Director



**TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED**
Member of the C.P. World Group
Corporate Identification Number: L63090MH1995PLC091063
Registered Office: 7th floor,T Square,Opp.Chandivali Petrol Pump, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra, INDIA
Tel.: +91-22-66441500 | Fax: +91-22-66441585 | E-mail: info@ttspl.in | Website: www.ttspl.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	15,911.97	12,581.64	12,032.91	50,450.36	19,357.76	15,468.69	14,744.19	62,158.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	469.93	58.99	368.57	960.18	553.03	38.44	389.54	1,065.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	469.93	58.99	368.57	960.18	552.81	43.05	393.39	1,081.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	349.00	43.00	274.90	709.70	412.53	28.56	293.71	787.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	349.00	-83.56	274.90	583.14	412.53	-51.45	293.71	707.05
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per Equity Share)	-	-	-	1,612.70	-	-	-	1,612.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,881.89	-	-	-	7,434.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic	2.16	0.27	1.70	4.40	2.55	0.22	1.81	4.83
	2. Diluted:	2.16	0.27	1.70	4.40	2.55	0.22	1.81	4.83

Notes:-

- The above unaudited results, which have been subjected to limited review report by the statutory Auditors of the Company are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held through Video Conferencing on 6th August 2026. The financials results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting standards generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ttspl.in under investor tab and on the website of national stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com.

Date: 6th August, 2026
Place: Mumbai

For Total Transport Systems Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant Nibandhe
CFO & Director
DIN: 01029115



**VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED**
Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana
CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072
E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026
(INR in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	568.53	575.84	2,280.94
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax	171.90	168.17	603.35
3	Exceptional item (Refer Note 3)	-	-	50.97
4	Profit before tax	171.90	168.17	552.38
5	Net profit for the period (After Tax)	126.43	125.83	414.49
6	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	0.40	(0.25)	19.77
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.83	125.58	434.26
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	43.93	43.93	43.93
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			4,193.13
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	1. Basic (In Rs.):	28.78	28.66	94.36
	2. Diluted (In Rs.):	28.78	28.66	94.36

* Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarters ended June 30, 2026 and June 30, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th August, 2026. Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Unmodified Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents would be made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at <http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com> and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules made thereunder.
- Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India consolidated multiple existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes, collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes". Under Ind AS 19, changes to employee benefit plans arising from these legislative amendments constitute a plan amendment, requiring recognition of past service costs immediately in the statement of profit and loss. During the year ended March 31, 2026, an amount of Rs. 50.97 million, was recognised and presented under exceptional item in the financial results. The Company continues to monitor the finalization of the State Rules and any clarifications from the government on other aspects of the New Labour Codes and would provide appropriate accounting effect in the relevant period on the basis of such development as needed.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 6th August, 2026

For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited
Sd/-
R. Krishna Kumar
Managing Director
DIN - 05344619



Scan the QR Code to access the Financial Results on website of the Company

